
1st Women's Downhill

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

ENTRY LIST BY NSA 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 71, Number of NSAs: 18

NSA
FIS

Code
Name Date of Birth

DH SGGSSL AC

FIS Points (7th of December 2023 - List 12)

AND
(1)

25210 MORENO Cande 25.68 42.50185.75354.42 139.3430 OCT 2000 (55) (3079) (2455) (137) (148)

AUS
(1)

45331 SMALL Greta 39.41 56.04136.16214.32 136.8516 OCT 1995 (97) (2740) (2045) (198) (143)

AUT
(15)

56258 AGER Christina 16.76 15.8347.6350.36 59.0711 NOV 1995 (31) (524) (473) (31) (26)

56417 FEST Nadine 15.00 14.9731.04179.28 56.0628 JUN 1998 (30) (2497) (185) (30) (22)

56392 GRITSCH Franziska 42.09 5.9612.207.33 37.6415 MAR 1997 (104) (13) (19) (9) (11)

56268 HEIDER Michaela 29.46 16.2319.00847.74 99.986 AUG 1995 (73) (3294) (42) (32) (65)

56128 HUETTER Cornelia 2.98 0.15321.71- 191.1029 OCT 1992 (8) (2913) (3) (270)

56224 MAIER Sabrina 20.41 28.5137.88217.94 78.204 OCT 1994 (39) (2757) (297) (73) (41)

56471 NIEDERWIESER Michelle 26.72 21.0426.35181.17 128.6916 JUN 1999 (60) (2509) (126) (40) (113)

56328 ORTLIEB Nina 2.68 11.2935.52656.76 73.862 APR 1996 (7) (3255) (255) (20) (37)

56125 PUCHNER Mirjam 4.66 6.17119.69756.99 169.2318 MAY 1992 (10) (3281) (1844) (10) (215)

56256 RAEDLER Ariane 18.92 21.3181.50268.92 108.4420 JAN 1995 (36) (2947) (1209) (41) (76)

56311 REISINGER Elisabeth 12.13 18.71104.83568.51 73.082 AUG 1996 (26) (3222) (1632) (36) (36)

56198 SCHEYER Christine 1.64 23.0849.01171.83 44.1118 JUL 1994 (5) (2436) (508) (48) (13)

56491 SCHOEPF Emily 27.61 27.8734.43105.62 126.2326 MAR 2000 (65) (1635) (233) (68) (108)

56177 VENIER Stephanie 8.30 6.2870.25685.11 264.4719 DEC 1993 (19) (3263) (983) (12) (425)

56519 WECHNER Lena 22.20 24.2726.69352.20 140.184 AUG 2000 (45) (3073) (132) (51) (150)

BIH
(1)

715171 MUZAFERIJA Elvedina 20.87 33.2669.12235.43 105.4420 AUG 1999 (41) (2834) (963) (89) (70)

CAN
(4)

107697 FLECKENSTEIN Stefanie 20.70 24.5142.6538.96 135.966 SEP 1997 (40) (324) (383) (54) (141)

108077 GRAY Cassidy 70.32 41.3915.0534.59 158.7925 JAN 2001 (205) (247) (31) (132) (194)

107613 GRENIER Valerie 79.34 22.410.87158.49 92.1130 OCT 1996 (238) (2302) (5) (47) (52)

108461 RICHARDSON Britt 51.26 42.4315.0034.06 149.5225 MAY 2003 (133) (235) (27) (136) (172)

CZE
(2)

155763 LEDECKA Ester 0.85 8.7672.16132.45 32.6623 MAR 1995 (3) (2013) (1016) (15) (9)

155848 NOVA Tereza 57.57 36.0754.5383.88 135.036 FEB 1998 (164) (1197) (626) (101) (132)

FRA
(6)

198191 ABOULY Lois 42.79 43.6832.07107.10 123.637 OCT 2001 (107) (1661) (197) (140) (102)

197956 CERUTTI Camille 26.01 24.9870.50207.36 131.7022 DEC 1998 (58) (2700) (985) (57) (123)

198037 ERRARD Anouck 24.54 38.0857.10250.91 123.2125 FEB 1999 (52) (2900) (688) (115) (100)

197641 GAUCHE Laura 7.63 14.51102.50605.66 51.544 MAR 1995 (17) (3238) (1599) (29) (17)

197497 MIRADOLI Romane 14.38 7.0341.36177.51 81.5610 MAR 1994 (28) (2483) (361) (13) (44)

198029 SMADJA CLEMENT Karen 26.91 22.0130.47161.13 108.2629 JAN 1999 (62) (2323) (177) (45) (74)

GER
(3)

507168 AICHER Emma 24.91 12.7723.5116.09 52.5113 NOV 2003 (53) (37) (83) (26) (18)

206759 HIRTL-STANGGASSINGER Katrin 31.91 21.5053.42129.78 144.597 MAY 1998 (80) (1978) (594) (44) (164)

206668 WEIDLE Kira 6.07 11.4981.80999.99 199.8824 FEB 1996 (11) (3311) (1214) (22) (286)

ISL
(1)

255406 FRIDGEIRSDOTTIR Hofi Dora 58.88 68.4738.7282.56 193.048 JAN 1998 (167) (1177) (309) (254) (276)
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1st Women's Downhill

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

ENTRY LIST BY NSA 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 71, Number of NSAs: 18

NSA
FIS

Code
Name Date of Birth

DH SGGSSL AC

FIS Points (7th of December 2023 - List 12)

ITA
(12)

299276 BASSINO Marta 20.40 1.470.3454.05 24.3927 FEB 1996 (38) (592) (4) (7) (5)

297601 BRIGNONE Federica 6.83 0.000.0018.64 32.2014 JUL 1990 (13) (57) (1) (1) (8)

297910 CURTONI Elena 3.29 1.0437.95410.45 56.273 FEB 1991 (9) (3143) (299) (5) (23)

299630 DELAGO Nadia 25.71 34.51163.02687.56 127.5812 NOV 1997 (56) (3265) (2293) (95) (110)

299466 DELAGO Nicol 14.87 25.51283.89366.98 112.345 JAN 1996 (29) (3094) (2845) (59) (82)

299719 DOLMEN Elena 27.08 41.01227.21356.40 291.8114 FEB 1997 (64) (3081) (2681) (128) (471)

298323 GOGGIA Sofia 0.00 7.2612.11528.03 101.1015 NOV 1992 (1) (3203) (18) (14) (66)

299383 MELESI Roberta 40.89 25.4319.32350.51 106.2818 JUL 1996 (103) (3069) (45) (58) (72)

298694 PICHLER Karoline 39.48 26.0625.69748.08 122.8530 OCT 1994 (98) (3279) (115) (61) (98)

299624 PIROVANO Laura 11.80 12.2534.8071.90 89.9920 NOV 1997 (24) (955) (241) (24) (50)

6295152 RUNGGALDIER Teresa 33.74 30.94108.06330.21 167.9112 APR 1999 (86) (3041) (1672) (79) (214)

6295109 ZANONER Monica 22.71 28.74160.23335.07 200.4514 APR 1999 (48) (3050) (2269) (74) (287)

NOR
(3)

426257 LIE Kajsa Vickhoff 2.51 9.9868.28106.52 54.8020 JUN 1998 (6) (1651) (948) (18) (21)

425929 MOWINCKEL Ragnhild 6.48 1.183.84336.95 31.3712 SEP 1992 (12) (3057) (8) (6) (6)

426323 WEMBSTAD Inni Holm 17.47 57.3351.1148.39 155.106 APR 2000 (32) (490) (546) (203) (185)

NZL
(1)

415232 ROBINSON Alice 18.58 12.3510.23190.47 171.631 DEC 2001 (34) (2584) (13) (25) (224)

POL
(1)

435334 GASIENICA-DANIEL Maryna 51.85 28.227.4799.08 71.1419 FEB 1994 (134) (1509) (12) (70) (34)

ROU
(1)

465098 CAILL Ania Monica 47.72 34.5173.47156.52 209.1024 OCT 1995 (119) (2275) (1049) (95) (304)

SLO
(1)

565360 STUHEC Ilka 0.00 12.14101.39134.27 96.5326 OCT 1990 (1) (2033) (1578) (23) (57)

SUI
(10)

516705 DURRER Delia 18.91 21.0051.54126.08 155.2414 NOV 2002 (35) (1927) (557) (39) (187)

516248 FLURY Jasmine 6.84 11.30169.82999.99 464.3116 SEP 1993 (14) (3311) (2346) (21) (679)

516284 GISIN Michelle 11.37 9.2720.5114.77 47.655 DEC 1993 (23) (33) (52) (16) (15)

516138 GUT-BEHRAMI Lara 6.93 0.000.00404.60 213.0827 APR 1991 (15) (3138) (1) (1) (315)

516185 HAEHLEN Joana 8.61 10.74336.23999.99 401.4923 JAN 1992 (20) (3311) (2937) (19) (639)

516521 KOLLY Noemie 23.18 27.9359.18331.18 78.3520 JUL 1998 (49) (3043) (734) (69) (42)

516219 NUFER Priska 8.26 24.8432.23827.42 77.6611 FEB 1992 (18) (3290) (199) (55) (40)

516319 SUTER Corinne 1.08 3.7841.32999.99 271.7028 SEP 1994 (4) (3311) (359) (8) (436)

516394 SUTER Jasmina 24.05 19.3720.74194.29 102.6216 APR 1995 (51) (2612) (54) (37) (68)

516519 SUTER Juliana 22.63 25.6597.56205.20 141.0223 APR 1998 (47) (2679) (1510) (60) (155)

SWE
(1)

506701 HOERNBLAD Lisa 30.94 41.1550.5290.72 57.346 MAR 1996 (78) (1339) (532) (129) (25)

USA
(7)

6536213 CASHMAN Keely 23.60 26.3827.9937.94 153.214 APR 1999 (50) (307) (150) (62) (183)

6536821 MACUGA Lauren 30.75 32.0232.3495.74 199.864 JUL 2002 (77) (1451) (201) (84) (285)

6535765 MANGAN Tricia 28.21 30.8922.2172.54 122.167 MAR 1997 (69) (970) (64) (78) (94)

6535600 MERRYWEATHER Alice 19.22 27.5465.8095.85 61.065 OCT 1996 (37) (1455) (896) (66) (28)

6535237 SHIFFRIN Mikaela 7.11 0.750.000.00 2.2513 MAR 1995 (16) (1) (1) (4) (2)

539536 WILES Jacqueline 24.95 31.28393.18274.81 230.3713 JUL 1992 (54) (2955) (2990) (81) (358)

6535791 WRIGHT Isabella 12.85 21.3882.71122.25 86.2810 FEB 1997 (27) (1884) (1223) (42) (45)

Legend:

- No points
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1st Women's Downhill WED 6 DEC 2023

Start Time 0:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

DRAW LIST 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 71, Number of NSAs: 18 Rank 120 in the FIS List: da CANAL Carlotta FIS Points48.82

No.
FIS

Code
Name

NSA
Code

WCSL-DH WCSL-O FIS-DH

1 298323 GOGGIA Sofia ITA (1)740 (5)1046 (1)0.00

2 565360 STUHEC Ilka SLO (2)591 (11)664 (1)0.00

3 516319 SUTER Corinne SUI (3)369 (14)630 (4)1.08

4 297910 CURTONI Elena ITA (4)328 (10)731 (9)3.29

5 56125 PUCHNER Mirjam AUT (5)323 (16)512 (10)4.66

6 56328 ORTLIEB Nina AUT (6)309 (24)416 (7)2.68

7 516138 GUT-BEHRAMI Lara SUI (7)301 (2)1449 (15)6.93

8 155763 LEDECKA Ester CZE (8)285 (32)351 (3)0.85

9 516248 FLURY Jasmine SUI (8)285 (19)442 (14)6.84

10 206668 WEIDLE Kira GER (10)282 (20)433 (11)6.07

11 426257 LIE Kajsa Vickhoff NOR (11)262 (22)428 (6)2.51

12 425929 MOWINCKEL Ragnhild NOR (12)252 (6)930 (12)6.48

13 6535237 SHIFFRIN Mikaela USA (14)221 (1)2329 (16)7.11

14 516185 HAEHLEN Joana SUI (15)220 (27)406 (20)8.61

15 297601 BRIGNONE Federica ITA (16)218 (3)1397 (13)6.83

16 56128 HUETTER Cornelia AUT (17)215 (15)622 (8)2.98

17 197641 GAUCHE Laura FRA (18)172 (34)323 (17)7.63

18 516219 NUFER Priska SUI (19)163 (44)229 (18)8.26

19 299624 PIROVANO Laura ITA (20)154 (47)225 (24)11.80

20 6535791 WRIGHT Isabella USA (20)154 (49)196 (27)12.85

21 +500 516284 GISIN Michelle SUI (23)140 (12)658 (23)11.37

22 +500 299276 BASSINO Marta ITA (32)34 (8)831 (38)20.40

23 56177 VENIER Stephanie AUT (22)149 (37)312 (19)8.30

24 299466 DELAGO Nicol ITA (25)105 (61)114 (29)14.87

25 197497 MIRADOLI Romane FRA (26)98 (38)261 (28)14.38

26 56258 AGER Christina AUT (27)94 (57)123 (31)16.76

27 516705 DURRER Delia SUI (29)48 (86)55 (35)18.91

28 507168 AICHER Emma GER (29)48 (42)242 (53)24.91

29 56256 RAEDLER Ariane AUT (31)44 (73)76 (36)18.92

30 56198 SCHEYER Christine AUT (32)34 (83)60 (5)1.64

31 415232 ROBINSON Alice NZL (32)34 (25)415 (34)18.58

32 299630 DELAGO Nadia ITA (32)34 (96)34 (56)25.71

33 +500 56392 GRITSCH Franziska AUT (49)3 (17)504 (104)42.09

34 56311 REISINGER Elisabeth AUT - (121)9 (26)12.13

35 56417 FEST Nadine AUT (45)7 (91)45 (30)15.00

36 426323 WEMBSTAD Inni Holm NOR - - (32)17.47

37 6535600 MERRYWEATHER Alice USA - - (37)19.22

38 56224 MAIER Sabrina AUT - - (39)20.41
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1st Women's Downhill WED 6 DEC 2023

Start Time 0:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

DRAW LIST 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 71, Number of NSAs: 18 Rank 120 in the FIS List: da CANAL Carlotta FIS Points48.82

No.
FIS

Code
Name

NSA
Code

WCSL-DH WCSL-O FIS-DH

39 107697 FLECKENSTEIN Stefanie CAN (38)20 (106)20 (40)20.70

40 715171 MUZAFERIJA Elvedina BIH (49)3 (105)22 (41)20.87

41 56519 WECHNER Lena AUT - - (45)22.20

42 516519 SUTER Juliana SUI (37)27 (89)51 (47)22.63

43 6295109 ZANONER Monica ITA - - (48)22.71

44 516521 KOLLY Noemie SUI - - (49)23.18

45 6536213 CASHMAN Keely USA (46)6 (126)6 (50)23.60

46 516394 SUTER Jasmina SUI - (130)3 (51)24.05

47 198037 ERRARD Anouck FRA (51)1 (140)1 (52)24.54

48 539536 WILES Jacqueline USA - - (54)24.95

49 25210 MORENO Cande AND (40)16 (110)16 (55)25.68

50 197956 CERUTTI Camille FRA - (123)8 (58)26.01

51 56471 NIEDERWIESER Michelle AUT - - (60)26.72

52 198029 SMADJA CLEMENT Karen FRA - (108)18 (62)26.91

53 299719 DOLMEN Elena ITA - - (64)27.08

54 56491 SCHOEPF Emily AUT - - (65)27.61

55 6535765 MANGAN Tricia USA (41)15 (112)15 (69)28.21

56 56268 HEIDER Michaela AUT - - (73)29.46

57 6536821 MACUGA Lauren USA (51)1 (140)1 (77)30.75

58 506701 HOERNBLAD Lisa SWE - - (78)30.94

59 206759 HIRTL-STANGGASSINGER Katrin GER (48)4 (126)6 (80)31.91

60 6295152 RUNGGALDIER Teresa ITA - - (86)33.74

61 45331 SMALL Greta AUS - - (97)39.41

62 298694 PICHLER Karoline ITA (44)8 (92)42 (98)39.48

63 299383 MELESI Roberta ITA - (70)87 (103)40.89

64 198191 ABOULY Lois FRA - - (107)42.79

65 465098 CAILL Ania Monica ROU - - (119)47.72

66 108461 RICHARDSON Britt CAN - (94)36 (133)>51.26

67 435334 GASIENICA-DANIEL Maryna POL - (41)246 (134)>51.85

68 155848 NOVA Tereza CZE - - (164)>57.57

69 255406 FRIDGEIRSDOTTIR Hofi Dora ISL - - (167)>58.88

70 108077 GRAY Cassidy CAN - (114)14 (205)>70.32

71 107613 GRENIER Valerie CAN - (23)426 (238)>79.34

Legend:

- No points +500 At least 500 points on WCSL-O after 20th place or after 30th place
> Greater than 120th rank in the FIS points list FIS-DH FIS points for Downhill (12th FIS points list 2023/2024)

No. Control Number WCSL-DH FIS World Cup Start List points for Downhill
WCSL-O Overall FIS World Cup Start List points
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1st Women's Downhill WED 6 DEC 2023

Start Time 11:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

START LIST 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 71, Number of NSAs: 18

Bib
FIS

Code
Name

Year of NSA
Time Ski

Birth Code

1 516219 1992 SUINUFER Priska Dynastar

2 6535791 1997 USAWRIGHT Isabella Atomic

3 56128 1992 AUTHUETTER Cornelia Head

4 197641 1995 FRAGAUCHE Laura Head

5 299624 1997 ITAPIROVANO Laura Head

6 516138 1991 SUIGUT-BEHRAMI Lara Head

7 56125 1992 AUTPUCHNER Mirjam Atomic

8 516248 1993 SUIFLURY Jasmine Kaestle

9 298323 1992 ITAGOGGIA Sofia Atomic

10 297910 1991 ITACURTONI Elena Head

11 206668 1996 GERWEIDLE Kira Rossignol

12 155763 1995 CZELEDECKA Ester Kaestle

13 516319 1994 SUISUTER Corinne Head

14 565360 1990 SLOSTUHEC Ilka Kaestle

15 56328 1996 AUTORTLIEB Nina Head

break

16 516185 1992 SUIHAEHLEN Joana Atomic

17 6535237 1995 USASHIFFRIN Mikaela Atomic

18 297601 1990 ITABRIGNONE Federica Rossignol

19 426257 1998 NORLIE Kajsa Vickhoff Head

20 425929 1992 NORMOWINCKEL Ragnhild Head

21 516284 1993 SUIGISIN Michelle Salomon

22 299276 1996 ITABASSINO Marta Salomon

23 299466 1996 ITADELAGO Nicol Atomic

24 415232 2001 NZLROBINSON Alice Salomon

25 516705 2002 SUIDURRER Delia Head

26 507168 2003 GERAICHER Emma Head

27 197497 1994 FRAMIRADOLI Romane Dynastar

28 56256 1995 AUTRAEDLER Ariane Head

29 299630 1997 ITADELAGO Nadia Atomic

30 56258 1995 AUTAGER Christina Atomic

break

31 56198 1994 AUTSCHEYER Christine Head

32 56177 1993 AUTVENIER Stephanie Head

33 56392 1997 AUTGRITSCH Franziska Head

34 56311 1996 AUTREISINGER Elisabeth Head

35 56417 1998 AUTFEST Nadine Salomon

36 426323 2000 NORWEMBSTAD Inni Holm Head

37 6535600 1996 USAMERRYWEATHER Alice Rossignol

38 56224 1994 AUTMAIER Sabrina Atomic

39 107697 1997 CANFLECKENSTEIN Stefanie Rossignol

40 715171 1999 BIHMUZAFERIJA Elvedina Atomic

41 56519 2000 AUTWECHNER Lena Atomic

42 516519 1998 SUISUTER Juliana Atomic

43 6295109 1999 ITAZANONER Monica Head
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1st Women's Downhill WED 6 DEC 2023

Start Time 11:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

START LIST 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 71, Number of NSAs: 18

Bib
FIS

Code
Name

Year of NSA
Time Ski

Birth Code

44 516521 1998 SUIKOLLY Noemie Stoeckli

45 6536213 1999 USACASHMAN Keely Head

break

46 516394 1995 SUISUTER Jasmina Stoeckli

47 198037 1999 FRAERRARD Anouck Salomon

48 539536 1992 USAWILES Jacqueline Rossignol

49 25210 2000 ANDMORENO Cande Head

50 197956 1998 FRACERUTTI Camille Atomic

51 56471 1999 AUTNIEDERWIESER Michelle Head

52 198029 1999 FRASMADJA CLEMENT Karen Head

53 299719 1997 ITADOLMEN Elena Salomon

54 56491 2000 AUTSCHOEPF Emily Atomic

55 6535765 1997 USAMANGAN Tricia Head

56 56268 1995 AUTHEIDER Michaela Head

57 6536821 2002 USAMACUGA Lauren Rossignol

58 506701 1996 SWEHOERNBLAD Lisa Fischer

59 206759 1998 GERHIRTL-STANGGASSINGER Katrin Kaestle

60 6295152 1999 ITARUNGGALDIER Teresa Head

61 45331 1995 AUSSMALL Greta Kaestle

62 298694 1994 ITAPICHLER Karoline Head

63 299383 1996 ITAMELESI Roberta Dynastar

64 198191 2001 FRAABOULY Lois Salomon

65 465098 1995 ROUCAILL Ania Monica Kaestle

66 108461 2003 CANRICHARDSON Britt Dynastar

67 435334 1994 POLGASIENICA-DANIEL Maryna Atomic

68 155848 1998 CZENOVA Tereza

69 255406 1998 ISLFRIDGEIRSDOTTIR Hofi Dora

70 108077 2001 CANGRAY Cassidy Atomic

71 107613 1996 CANGRENIER Valerie Rossignol

Jury
FIS Technical Delegate ZINGERLE Josef ITA
Referee GERDOL Peter FIS
Assistant Referee SENIGAGLIESI Alberto FIS
Chief of Race KUNZLER Sandro SUI

Technical Data
Course Name Corviglia
Start Altitude 2745m
Finish Altitude 2040m
Vertical Drop 705m
Course Length 2521m
Homologation Number 14091/10/21

Race Information
Course Setter SENIGAGLIESI Alberto FIS
Gates 36
Start Time 11:00

Forerunners:
F1 - LEHMANN Nina SUI F2 - ARRIGONI Tim SUI F3 - FEUERSTEIN  Nino SUI
F4 - CALUORI Lauro SUI F5 - BRIGGER Gian SUI F6 - BARACCHI Nicola SUI

Legend:

YB Year of Birth
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1st Women's Downhill WED 6 DEC 2023

Start Time 11:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

OFFICIAL RESULTS 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 71, Number of NSAs: 18

Bib
FIS

Name TimeRank DifferenceYB
Code

Distance

(m)

NSA

Code
Ski

1 30 56258 1995 AUT 1:29.93AGER Christina Atomic

2 14 565360 1990 SLO 1:30.41 0.48STUHEC Ilka 13.38* Kaestle

3 15 56328 1996 AUT 1:30.56 0.63ORTLIEB Nina 17.54 Head

4 21 516284 1993 SUI 1:30.68 0.75GISIN Michelle 20.85 Salomon

5 19 426257 1998 NOR 1:30.80 0.87LIE Kajsa Vickhoff 24.15 Head

6 28 56256 1995 AUT 1:30.86 0.93RAEDLER Ariane 25.80 Head

7 23 299466 1996 ITA 1:31.01 1.08DELAGO Nicol 29.92 Atomic

8 41 56519 2000 AUT 1:31.07 1.14WECHNER Lena 31.56 Atomic

9 9 298323 1992 ITA 1:31.08 1.15GOGGIA Sofia 31.83* Atomic

10 17 6535237 1995 USA 1:31.11 1.18SHIFFRIN Mikaela 32.65 Atomic

11 25 516705 2002 SUI 1:31.13 1.20DURRER Delia 33.20 Head

12 11 206668 1996 GER 1:31.14 1.21WEIDLE Kira 33.47 Rossignol

13 3 56128 1992 AUT 1:31.15 1.22HUETTER Cornelia 33.74 Head

14 12 155763 1995 CZE 1:31.16 1.23LEDECKA Ester 34.02 Kaestle

15 20 425929 1992 NOR 1:31.21 1.28MOWINCKEL Ragnhild 35.38 Head

16 32 56177 1993 AUT 1:31.36 1.43VENIER Stephanie 39.46 Head

17 31 56198 1994 AUT 1:31.40 1.47SCHEYER Christine 40.55 Head

18 7 56125 1992 AUT 1:31.41 1.48PUCHNER Mirjam 40.82 Atomic

19 22 299276 1996 ITA 1:31.43 1.50BASSINO Marta 41.36 Salomon

20 29 299630 1997 ITA 1:31.49 1.56DELAGO Nadia 42.99 Atomic

21 8 516248 1993 SUI 1:31.54 1.61FLURY Jasmine 44.34* Kaestle

22 35 56417 1998 AUT 1:31.59 1.66FEST Nadine 45.69 Salomon

23 39 107697 1997 CAN 1:31.64 1.71FLECKENSTEIN Stefanie 47.04 Rossignol

23 13 516319 1994 SUI 1:31.64 1.71SUTER Corinne 47.04 Head

25 43 6295109 1999 ITA 1:31.75 1.82ZANONER Monica 50.01 Head

25 18 297601 1990 ITA 1:31.75 1.82BRIGNONE Federica 50.01 Rossignol

27 6 516138 1991 SUI 1:31.85 1.92GUT-BEHRAMI Lara 52.70 Head

28 54 56491 2000 AUT 1:31.96 2.03SCHOEPF Emily 55.65 Atomic

29 53 299719 1997 ITA 1:31.97 2.04DOLMEN Elena 55.92* Salomon

30 5 299624 1997 ITA 1:31.98 2.05PIROVANO Laura 56.19 Head

31 10 297910 1991 ITA 1:32.04 2.11CURTONI Elena 57.79 Head

32 2 6535791 1997 USA 1:32.05 2.12WRIGHT Isabella 58.06* Atomic

33 1 516219 1992 SUI 1:32.09 2.16NUFER Priska 59.13 Dynastar

34 27 197497 1994 FRA 1:32.12 2.19MIRADOLI Romane 59.93 Dynastar

35 16 516185 1992 SUI 1:32.13 2.20HAEHLEN Joana 60.20 Atomic

36 24 415232 2001 NZL 1:32.21 2.28ROBINSON Alice 62.33 Salomon

37 4 197641 1995 FRA 1:32.22 2.29GAUCHE Laura 62.60 Head

38 38 56224 1994 AUT 1:32.24 2.31MAIER Sabrina 63.13 Atomic

39 52 198029 1999 FRA 1:32.30 2.37SMADJA CLEMENT Karen 64.73 Head

40 40 715171 1999 BIH 1:32.46 2.53MUZAFERIJA Elvedina 68.98 Atomic

41 48 539536 1992 USA 1:32.50 2.57WILES Jacqueline 70.04 Rossignol

41 47 198037 1999 FRA 1:32.50 2.57ERRARD Anouck 70.04 Salomon

43 45 6536213 1999 USA 1:32.52 2.59CASHMAN Keely 70.57 Head

44 34 56311 1996 AUT 1:32.56 2.63REISINGER Elisabeth 71.63* Head

45 55 6535765 1997 USA 1:32.65 2.72MANGAN Tricia 74.01 Head

46 26 507168 2003 GER 1:32.75 2.82AICHER Emma 76.65* Head
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1st Women's Downhill WED 6 DEC 2023

Start Time 11:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

OFFICIAL RESULTS 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 71, Number of NSAs: 18

Bib
FIS

Name TimeRank DifferenceYB
Code

Distance

(m)

NSA

Code
Ski

47 57 6536821 2002 USA 1:32.79 2.86MACUGA Lauren 77.70 Rossignol

48 49 25210 2000 AND 1:32.84 2.91MORENO Cande 79.02* Head

49 59 206759 1998 GER 1:32.85 2.92HIRTL-STANGGASSINGER Katrin 79.28 Kaestle

50 44 516521 1998 SUI 1:32.96 3.03KOLLY Noemie 82.17 Stoeckli

51 62 298694 1994 ITA 1:33.00 3.07PICHLER Karoline 83.22 Head

52 42 516519 1998 SUI 1:33.02 3.09SUTER Juliana 83.74 Atomic

53 60 6295152 1999 ITA 1:33.11 3.18RUNGGALDIER Teresa 86.10 Head

54 61 45331 1995 AUS 1:33.14 3.21SMALL Greta 86.88 Kaestle

55 51 56471 1999 AUT 1:33.15 3.22NIEDERWIESER Michelle 87.15 Head

56 50 197956 1998 FRA 1:33.20 3.27CERUTTI Camille 88.45 Atomic

57 36 426323 2000 NOR 1:33.66 3.73WEMBSTAD Inni Holm 100.40 Head

58 63 299383 1996 ITA 1:33.82 3.89MELESI Roberta 104.53 Dynastar

59 37 6535600 1996 USA 1:33.96 4.03MERRYWEATHER Alice 108.13 Rossignol

60 65 465098 1995 ROU 1:34.26 4.33CAILL Ania Monica 115.81 Kaestle

61 68 155848 1998 CZE 1:34.75 4.82NOVA Tereza 128.25

62 70 108077 2001 CAN 1:34.76 4.83GRAY Cassidy 128.50 Atomic

63 64 198191 2001 FRA 1:35.48 5.55ABOULY Lois 146.54 Salomon

64 69 255406 1998 ISL 1:36.15 6.22FRIDGEIRSDOTTIR Hofi Dora 163.08

65 56 56268 1995 AUT 1:37.00 7.07HEIDER Michaela 183.75 Head

 

DID NOT FINISH: 1 competitor

58 506701 HOERNBLAD Lisa 1996 SWE Fischer

 

DID NOT START: 5 competitors

33 56392 GRITSCH Franziska 1997 AUT Head

46 516394 SUTER Jasmina 1995 SUI Stoeckli

66 108461 RICHARDSON Britt 2003 CAN Dynastar

67 435334 GASIENICA-DANIEL Maryna 1994 POL Atomic

71 107613 GRENIER Valerie 1996 CAN Rossignol

Jury
FIS Technical Delegate ZINGERLE Josef ITA
Referee GERDOL Peter FIS
Assistant Referee SENIGAGLIESI Alberto FIS
Chief of Race KUNZLER Sandro SUI

Technical Data
Course Name Corviglia
Start Altitude 2745m
Finish Altitude 2040m
Vertical Drop 705m
Course Length 2521m
Homologation Number 14091/10/21

Race Information
Course Setter SENIGAGLIESI Alberto FIS
Gates 36
Start Time 11:00

Forerunners:
F1 - LEHMANN Nina SUI F2 - ARRIGONI Tim SUI F3 - FEUERSTEIN  Nino SUI
F4 - CALUORI Lauro SUI F5 - BRIGGER Gian SUI F6 - BARACCHI Nicola SUI

Conditions on course:
SUNNY Snow: COMPACT Temperature - Start: -10°C Temperature - Finish: -8°C

Legend:

* Gate(s) missed YB Year of Birth
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1st Women's Downhill WED 6 DEC 2023

Start Time 11:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY RANK 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 65 Number of NSAs: 16

Rank Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

1 30 AGER Christina AUT
Atomic

Int1: 23.87 (2) I1-I2: 15.10 (1) 0.05 Sp1 94.17 (8)

Int2: 38.97 (1) I2-I3: 19.68 (8) 0.00 Sp2 96.70 (33)

Int3: 58.65 (1) I3-I4: 16.78 (2) 0.00

Int4: 1:15.43 (1) I4-Fin: 14.50 (54) 0.00

Fin: 1:29.93 (1) 0.00 Avg: 100.920.00

2 14 STUHEC Ilka SLO
Kaestle

* Int1: 23.82 (1) I1-I2: 15.58 (6) 0.00 Sp1 92.73 (15)

Int2: 39.40 (2) I2-I3: 19.77 (10) 0.43 Sp2 98.58 (10)

Int3: 59.17 (2) I3-I4: 17.32 (26) 0.52

Int4: 1:16.49 (3) I4-Fin: 13.92 (3) 1.06

Fin: 1:30.41 (2) 0.48 Avg: 100.3813.38

3 15 ORTLIEB Nina AUT
Head

Int1: 24.05 (5) I1-I2: 15.56 (5) 0.23 Sp1 87.98 (35)

Int2: 39.61 (5) I2-I3: 19.56 (2) 0.64 Sp2 99.74 (3)

Int3: 59.17 (2) I3-I4: 17.31 (24) 0.52

Int4: 1:16.48 (2) I4-Fin: 14.08 (10) 1.05

Fin: 1:30.56 (3) 0.63 Avg: 100.2217.54

4 21 GISIN Michelle SUI
Salomon

Int1: 24.07 (6) I1-I2: 15.66 (9) 0.25 Sp1 91.83 (20)

Int2: 39.73 (6) I2-I3: 19.79 (11) 0.76 Sp2 98.74 (9)

Int3: 59.52 (7) I3-I4: 17.03 (9) 0.87

Int4: 1:16.55 (4) I4-Fin: 14.13 (15) 1.12

Fin: 1:30.68 (4) 0.75 Avg: 100.0820.85

5 19 LIE Kajsa Vickhoff NOR
Head

Int1: 24.32 (34) I1-I2: 15.68 (12) 0.50 Sp1 95.22 (5)

Int2: 40.00 (20) I2-I3: 19.62 (5) 1.03 Sp2 96.99 (30)

Int3: 59.62 (8) I3-I4: 17.00 (6) 0.97

Int4: 1:16.62 (5) I4-Fin: 14.18 (20) 1.19

Fin: 1:30.80 (5) 0.87 Avg: 99.9524.15

6 28 RAEDLER Ariane AUT
Head

Int1: 24.46 (46) I1-I2: 15.53 (4) 0.64 Sp1 90.65 (23)

Int2: 39.99 (18) I2-I3: 19.83 (14) 1.02 Sp2 99.75 (2)

Int3: 59.82 (10) I3-I4: 17.00 (6) 1.17

Int4: 1:16.82 (6) I4-Fin: 14.04 (6) 1.39

Fin: 1:30.86 (6) 0.93 Avg: 99.8925.80

7 23 DELAGO Nicol ITA
Atomic

Int1: 24.27 (25) I1-I2: 15.67 (11) 0.45 Sp1 91.39 (21)

Int2: 39.94 (15) I2-I3: 19.82 (12) 0.97 Sp2 98.90 (8)

Int3: 59.76 (9) I3-I4: 17.17 (15) 1.11

Int4: 1:16.93 (8) I4-Fin: 14.08 (10) 1.50

Fin: 1:31.01 (7) 1.08 Avg: 99.7229.92

8 41 WECHNER Lena AUT
Atomic

Int1: 24.19 (16) I1-I2: 15.90 (39) 0.37 Sp1 92.12 (17)

Int2: 40.09 (32) I2-I3: 19.76 (9) 1.12 Sp2 97.62 (23)

Int3: 59.85 (11) I3-I4: 17.12 (13) 1.20

Int4: 1:16.97 (9) I4-Fin: 14.10 (12) 1.54

Fin: 1:31.07 (8) 1.14 Avg: 99.6631.56
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1st Women's Downhill WED 6 DEC 2023

Start Time 11:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY RANK 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 65 Number of NSAs: 16

Rank Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

9 9 GOGGIA Sofia ITA
Atomic

* Int1: 24.33 (35) I1-I2: 15.72 (18) 0.51 Sp1 78.21 (60)

Int2: 40.05 (25) I2-I3: 19.94 (16) 1.08 Sp2 97.67 (22)

Int3: 59.99 (17) I3-I4: 16.87 (3) 1.34

Int4: 1:16.86 (7) I4-Fin: 14.22 (23) 1.43

Fin: 1:31.08 (9) 1.15 Avg: 99.6431.83

10 17 SHIFFRIN Mikaela USA
Atomic

Int1: 24.12 (10) I1-I2: 15.44 (2) 0.30 Sp1 95.07 (6)

Int2: 39.56 (3) I2-I3: 19.89 (15) 0.59 Sp2 97.18 (28)

Int3: 59.45 (5) I3-I4: 17.52 (39) 0.80

Int4: 1:16.97 (9) I4-Fin: 14.14 (16) 1.54

Fin: 1:31.11 (10) 1.18 Avg: 99.6132.65

11 25 DURRER Delia SUI
Head

Int1: 24.48 (47) I1-I2: 15.63 (7) 0.66

Int2: 40.11 (33) I2-I3: 19.99 (19) 1.14

Int3: 1:00.10 (20) I3-I4: 17.02 (8) 1.45

Int4: 1:17.12 (13) I4-Fin: 14.01 (5) 1.69

Fin: 1:31.13 (11) 1.20 Avg: 99.5933.20

12 11 WEIDLE Kira GER
Rossignol

Int1: 24.17 (14) I1-I2: 15.70 (14) 0.35 Sp1 88.01 (34)

Int2: 39.87 (9) I2-I3: 20.08 (22) 0.90 Sp2 97.37 (24)

Int3: 59.95 (16) I3-I4: 17.20 (19) 1.30

Int4: 1:17.15 (16) I4-Fin: 13.99 (4) 1.72

Fin: 1:31.14 (12) 1.21 Avg: 99.5833.47

13 3 HUETTER Cornelia AUT
Head

Int1: 24.17 (14) I1-I2: 15.83 (28) 0.35 Sp1 91.88 (19)

Int2: 40.00 (20) I2-I3: 20.33 (45) 1.03 Sp2 98.18 (16)

Int3: 1:00.33 (30) I3-I4: 16.67 (1) 1.68

Int4: 1:17.00 (11) I4-Fin: 14.15 (17) 1.57

Fin: 1:31.15 (13) 1.22 Avg: 99.5733.74

14 12 LEDECKA Ester CZE
Kaestle

Int1: 24.30 (31) I1-I2: 15.64 (8) 0.48 Sp1 85.39 (45)

Int2: 39.94 (15) I2-I3: 20.00 (20) 0.97 Sp2 98.52 (11)

Int3: 59.94 (15) I3-I4: 17.34 (27) 1.29

Int4: 1:17.28 (19) I4-Fin: 13.88 (2) 1.85

Fin: 1:31.16 (14) 1.23 Avg: 99.5634.02

15 20 MOWINCKEL Ragnhild NOR
Head

Int1: 24.11 (9) I1-I2: 15.74 (20) 0.29 Sp1 97.38 (1)

Int2: 39.85 (8) I2-I3: 19.66 (6) 0.88 Sp2 97.36 (25)

Int3: 59.51 (6) I3-I4: 17.66 (44) 0.86

Int4: 1:17.17 (17) I4-Fin: 14.04 (6) 1.74

Fin: 1:31.21 (15) 1.28 Avg: 99.5035.38

16 32 VENIER Stephanie AUT
Head

Int1: 24.26 (23) I1-I2: 15.70 (14) 0.44 Sp1 86.53 (40)

Int2: 39.96 (17) I2-I3: 20.22 (35) 0.99 Sp2 99.69 (4)

Int3: 1:00.18 (25) I3-I4: 16.90 (4) 1.53

Int4: 1:17.08 (12) I4-Fin: 14.28 (31) 1.65

Fin: 1:31.36 (16) 1.43 Avg: 99.3439.46

17 31 SCHEYER Christine AUT
Head

Int1: 24.00 (3) I1-I2: 15.93 (43) 0.18 Sp1 86.85 (39)

Int2: 39.93 (13) I2-I3: 20.42 (50) 0.96 Sp2 99.56 (5)

Int3: 1:00.35 (32) I3-I4: 17.22 (20) 1.70

Int4: 1:17.57 (23) I4-Fin: 13.83 (1) 2.14

Fin: 1:31.40 (17) 1.47 Avg: 99.3040.55

18 7 PUCHNER Mirjam AUT
Atomic

Int1: 24.23 (20) I1-I2: 15.68 (12) 0.41 Sp1 88.46 (31)

Int2: 39.91 (10) I2-I3: 20.31 (43) 0.94 Sp2 97.84 (21)

Int3: 1:00.22 (27) I3-I4: 16.97 (5) 1.57

Int4: 1:17.19 (18) I4-Fin: 14.22 (23) 1.76

Fin: 1:31.41 (18) 1.48 Avg: 99.2840.82
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1st Women's Downhill WED 6 DEC 2023

Start Time 11:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY RANK 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 65 Number of NSAs: 16

Rank Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

19 22 BASSINO Marta ITA
Salomon

Int1: 24.40 (41) I1-I2: 15.90 (39) 0.58 Sp1 96.50 (3)

Int2: 40.30 (41) I2-I3: 19.59 (4) 1.33 Sp2 98.02 (17)

Int3: 59.89 (12) I3-I4: 17.23 (21) 1.24

Int4: 1:17.12 (13) I4-Fin: 14.31 (35) 1.69

Fin: 1:31.43 (19) 1.50 Avg: 99.2641.36

20 29 DELAGO Nadia ITA
Atomic

Int1: 24.27 (25) I1-I2: 15.66 (9) 0.45 Sp1 90.12 (25)

Int2: 39.93 (13) I2-I3: 20.26 (37) 0.96 Sp2 98.51 (12)

Int3: 1:00.19 (26) I3-I4: 17.19 (16) 1.54

Int4: 1:17.38 (20) I4-Fin: 14.11 (13) 1.95

Fin: 1:31.49 (20) 1.56 Avg: 99.2042.99

21 8 FLURY Jasmine SUI
Kaestle

* Int1: 24.50 (49) I1-I2: 16.01 (50) 0.68 Sp1 93.71 (11)

Int2: 40.51 (52) I2-I3: 19.57 (3) 1.54 Sp2 96.87 (32)

Int3: 1:00.08 (19) I3-I4: 17.06 (11) 1.43

Int4: 1:17.14 (15) I4-Fin: 14.40 (48) 1.71

Fin: 1:31.54 (21) 1.61 Avg: 99.1444.34

22 35 FEST Nadine AUT
Salomon

Int1: 24.13 (11) I1-I2: 15.79 (25) 0.31 Sp1 91.24 (22)

Int2: 39.92 (12) I2-I3: 20.18 (31) 0.95 Sp2 95.58 (38)

Int3: 1:00.10 (20) I3-I4: 17.34 (27) 1.45

Int4: 1:17.44 (21) I4-Fin: 14.15 (17) 2.01

Fin: 1:31.59 (22) 1.66 Avg: 99.0945.69

23 39 FLECKENSTEIN Stefanie CAN
Rossignol

Int1: 24.21 (19) I1-I2: 15.70 (14) 0.39 Sp1 83.26 (52)

Int2: 39.91 (10) I2-I3: 20.49 (53) 0.94 Sp2 97.87 (20)

Int3: 1:00.40 (35) I3-I4: 17.19 (16) 1.75

Int4: 1:17.59 (26) I4-Fin: 14.05 (8) 2.16

Fin: 1:31.64 (23) 1.71 Avg: 99.0447.04

23 13 SUTER Corinne SUI
Head

Int1: 24.16 (13) I1-I2: 15.88 (33) 0.34 Sp1 90.36 (24)

Int2: 40.04 (24) I2-I3: 20.10 (24) 1.07 Sp2 98.24 (15)

Int3: 1:00.14 (23) I3-I4: 17.43 (33) 1.49

Int4: 1:17.57 (23) I4-Fin: 14.07 (9) 2.14

Fin: 1:31.64 (23) 1.71 Avg: 99.0447.04

25 43 ZANONER Monica ITA
Head

Int1: 24.26 (23) I1-I2: 15.82 (27) 0.44 Sp1 88.44 (32)

Int2: 40.08 (29) I2-I3: 20.09 (23) 1.11 Sp2 96.49 (34)

Int3: 1:00.17 (24) I3-I4: 17.42 (32) 1.52

Int4: 1:17.59 (26) I4-Fin: 14.16 (19) 2.16

Fin: 1:31.75 (25) 1.82 Avg: 98.9250.01

25 18 BRIGNONE Federica ITA
Rossignol

Int1: 24.29 (30) I1-I2: 15.71 (17) 0.47 Sp1 95.38 (4)

Int2: 40.00 (20) I2-I3: 19.30 (1) 1.03 Sp2 93.46 (56)

Int3: 59.30 (4) I3-I4: 18.19 (61) 0.65

Int4: 1:17.49 (22) I4-Fin: 14.26 (28) 2.06

Fin: 1:31.75 (25) 1.82 Avg: 98.9250.01

27 6 GUT-BEHRAMI Lara SUI
Head

Int1: 24.57 (53) I1-I2: 15.93 (43) 0.75 Sp1 84.44 (49)

Int2: 40.50 (50) I2-I3: 20.15 (28) 1.53 Sp2 98.97 (6)

Int3: 1:00.65 (44) I3-I4: 17.08 (12) 2.00

Int4: 1:17.73 (30) I4-Fin: 14.12 (14) 2.30

Fin: 1:31.85 (27) 1.92 Avg: 98.8152.70

28 54 SCHOEPF Emily AUT
Atomic

Int1: 24.07 (6) I1-I2: 15.52 (3) 0.25 Sp1 85.26 (46)

Int2: 39.59 (4) I2-I3: 20.42 (50) 0.62 Sp2 97.28 (26)

Int3: 1:00.01 (18) I3-I4: 17.72 (46) 1.36

Int4: 1:17.73 (30) I4-Fin: 14.23 (25) 2.30

Fin: 1:31.96 (28) 2.03 Avg: 98.6955.65
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1st Women's Downhill WED 6 DEC 2023

Start Time 11:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY RANK 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 65 Number of NSAs: 16

Rank Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

29 53 DOLMEN Elena ITA
Salomon

* Int1: 24.25 (22) I1-I2: 15.74 (20) 0.43 Sp1 88.16 (33)

Int2: 39.99 (18) I2-I3: 20.13 (26) 1.02 Sp2 94.39 (50)

Int3: 1:00.12 (22) I3-I4: 17.45 (34) 1.47

Int4: 1:17.57 (23) I4-Fin: 14.40 (48) 2.14

Fin: 1:31.97 (29) 2.04 Avg: 98.6855.92

30 5 PIROVANO Laura ITA
Head

Int1: 24.50 (49) I1-I2: 15.90 (39) 0.68 Sp1 92.99 (13)

Int2: 40.40 (44) I2-I3: 19.94 (16) 1.43 Sp2 95.40 (39)

Int3: 1:00.34 (31) I3-I4: 17.35 (29) 1.69

Int4: 1:17.69 (28) I4-Fin: 14.29 (33) 2.26

Fin: 1:31.98 (30) 2.05 Avg: 98.6756.19

31 10 CURTONI Elena ITA
Head

Int1: 24.50 (49) I1-I2: 15.93 (43) 0.68 Sp1 97.01 (2)

Int2: 40.43 (47) I2-I3: 20.00 (20) 1.46 Sp2 97.94 (19)

Int3: 1:00.43 (36) I3-I4: 17.35 (29) 1.78

Int4: 1:17.78 (32) I4-Fin: 14.26 (28) 2.35

Fin: 1:32.04 (31) 2.11 Avg: 98.6057.79

32 2 WRIGHT Isabella USA
Atomic

* Int1: 24.34 (36) I1-I2: 15.88 (33) 0.52 Sp1 82.35 (54)

Int2: 40.22 (37) I2-I3: 20.17 (30) 1.25 Sp2 94.17 (51)

Int3: 1:00.39 (33) I3-I4: 17.31 (24) 1.74

Int4: 1:17.70 (29) I4-Fin: 14.35 (45) 2.27

Fin: 1:32.05 (32) 2.12 Avg: 98.5958.06

33 1 NUFER Priska SUI
Dynastar

Int1: 24.35 (37) I1-I2: 16.12 (57) 0.53 Sp1 88.63 (30)

Int2: 40.47 (48) I2-I3: 20.19 (32) 1.50 Sp2 98.26 (14)

Int3: 1:00.66 (45) I3-I4: 17.24 (22) 2.01

Int4: 1:17.90 (36) I4-Fin: 14.19 (21) 2.47

Fin: 1:32.09 (33) 2.16 Avg: 98.5559.13

34 27 MIRADOLI Romane FRA
Dynastar

Int1: 24.35 (37) I1-I2: 15.89 (38) 0.53 Sp1 95.04 (7)

Int2: 40.24 (38) I2-I3: 20.21 (34) 1.27 Sp2 95.40 (39)

Int3: 1:00.45 (37) I3-I4: 17.39 (31) 1.80

Int4: 1:17.84 (34) I4-Fin: 14.28 (31) 2.41

Fin: 1:32.12 (34) 2.19 Avg: 98.5259.93

35 16 HAEHLEN Joana SUI
Atomic

Int1: 24.59 (54) I1-I2: 16.04 (51) 0.77 Sp1 93.84 (10)

Int2: 40.63 (54) I2-I3: 19.98 (18) 1.66 Sp2 96.46 (35)

Int3: 1:00.61 (42) I3-I4: 17.19 (16) 1.96

Int4: 1:17.80 (33) I4-Fin: 14.33 (40) 2.37

Fin: 1:32.13 (35) 2.20 Avg: 98.5160.20

36 24 ROBINSON Alice NZL
Salomon

Int1: 24.71 (57) I1-I2: 15.76 (23) 0.89 Sp1 92.12 (17)

Int2: 40.47 (48) I2-I3: 20.11 (25) 1.50 Sp2 96.99 (30)

Int3: 1:00.58 (39) I3-I4: 17.26 (23) 1.93

Int4: 1:17.84 (34) I4-Fin: 14.37 (46) 2.41

Fin: 1:32.21 (36) 2.28 Avg: 98.4262.33

37 4 GAUCHE Laura FRA
Head

Int1: 24.52 (52) I1-I2: 16.10 (53) 0.70 Sp1 92.78 (14)

Int2: 40.62 (53) I2-I3: 20.26 (37) 1.65 Sp2 97.19 (27)

Int3: 1:00.88 (52) I3-I4: 17.03 (9) 2.23

Int4: 1:17.91 (37) I4-Fin: 14.31 (35) 2.48

Fin: 1:32.22 (37) 2.29 Avg: 98.4162.60

38 38 MAIER Sabrina AUT
Atomic

Int1: 24.10 (8) I1-I2: 15.97 (47) 0.28 Sp1 88.64 (29)

Int2: 40.07 (28) I2-I3: 19.82 (12) 1.10 Sp2 92.46 (60)

Int3: 59.89 (12) I3-I4: 18.02 (58) 1.24

Int4: 1:17.91 (37) I4-Fin: 14.33 (40) 2.48

Fin: 1:32.24 (38) 2.31 Avg: 98.3963.13
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1st Women's Downhill WED 6 DEC 2023

Start Time 11:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY RANK 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 65 Number of NSAs: 16

Rank Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

39 52 SMADJA CLEMENT Karen FRA
Head

Int1: 24.31 (32) I1-I2: 15.74 (20) 0.49 Sp1 82.75 (53)

Int2: 40.05 (25) I2-I3: 20.34 (46) 1.08 Sp2 95.73 (37)

Int3: 1:00.39 (33) I3-I4: 17.59 (42) 1.74

Int4: 1:17.98 (39) I4-Fin: 14.32 (37) 2.55

Fin: 1:32.30 (39) 2.37 Avg: 98.3364.73

40 40 MUZAFERIJA Elvedina BIH
Atomic

Int1: 24.28 (29) I1-I2: 15.85 (30) 0.46 Sp1 80.51 (56)

Int2: 40.13 (35) I2-I3: 20.63 (56) 1.16 Sp2 97.06 (29)

Int3: 1:00.76 (49) I3-I4: 17.47 (36) 2.11

Int4: 1:18.23 (46) I4-Fin: 14.23 (25) 2.80

Fin: 1:32.46 (40) 2.53 Avg: 98.1668.98

41 48 WILES Jacqueline USA
Rossignol

Int1: 24.14 (12) I1-I2: 15.92 (42) 0.32 Sp1 87.80 (36)

Int2: 40.06 (27) I2-I3: 20.95 (61) 1.09 Sp2 98.91 (7)

Int3: 1:01.01 (55) I3-I4: 17.16 (14) 2.36

Int4: 1:18.17 (42) I4-Fin: 14.33 (40) 2.74

Fin: 1:32.50 (41) 2.57 Avg: 98.1170.04

41 47 ERRARD Anouck FRA
Salomon

Int1: 24.27 (25) I1-I2: 15.73 (19) 0.45 Sp1 79.17 (59)

Int2: 40.00 (20) I2-I3: 20.29 (41) 1.03 Sp2 95.06 (43)

Int3: 1:00.29 (29) I3-I4: 17.89 (53) 1.64

Int4: 1:18.18 (43) I4-Fin: 14.32 (37) 2.75

Fin: 1:32.50 (41) 2.57 Avg: 98.1170.04

43 45 CASHMAN Keely USA
Head

Int1: 24.43 (45) I1-I2: 15.98 (49) 0.61 Sp1 86.30 (41)

Int2: 40.41 (45) I2-I3: 20.19 (32) 1.44 Sp2 94.68 (48)

Int3: 1:00.60 (40) I3-I4: 17.60 (43) 1.95

Int4: 1:18.20 (44) I4-Fin: 14.32 (37) 2.77

Fin: 1:32.52 (43) 2.59 Avg: 98.0970.57

44 34 REISINGER Elisabeth AUT
Head

* Int1: 24.19 (16) I1-I2: 15.97 (47) 0.37 Sp1 79.89 (57)

Int2: 40.16 (36) I2-I3: 20.31 (43) 1.19 Sp2 100.53 (1)

Int3: 1:00.47 (38) I3-I4: 17.53 (40) 1.82

Int4: 1:18.00 (40) I4-Fin: 14.56 (55) 2.57

Fin: 1:32.56 (44) 2.63 Avg: 98.0571.63

45 55 MANGAN Tricia USA
Head

Int1: 24.42 (44) I1-I2: 15.93 (43) 0.60 Sp1 93.19 (12)

Int2: 40.35 (43) I2-I3: 20.25 (36) 1.38 Sp2 93.36 (57)

Int3: 1:00.60 (40) I3-I4: 17.48 (37) 1.95

Int4: 1:18.08 (41) I4-Fin: 14.57 (56) 2.65

Fin: 1:32.65 (45) 2.72 Avg: 97.9674.01

46 26 AICHER Emma GER
Head

* Int1: 24.27 (25) I1-I2: 15.81 (26) 0.45 Sp1 71.67 (64)

Int2: 40.08 (29) I2-I3: 20.59 (54) 1.11 Sp2 94.98 (44)

Int3: 1:00.67 (46) I3-I4: 17.85 (49) 2.02

Int4: 1:18.52 (50) I4-Fin: 14.23 (25) 3.09

Fin: 1:32.75 (46) 2.82 Avg: 97.8576.65

47 57 MACUGA Lauren USA
Rossignol

Int1: 24.40 (41) I1-I2: 15.84 (29) 0.58 Sp1 81.86 (55)

Int2: 40.24 (38) I2-I3: 20.64 (57) 1.27 Sp2 98.31 (13)

Int3: 1:00.88 (52) I3-I4: 17.70 (45) 2.23

Int4: 1:18.58 (52) I4-Fin: 14.21 (22) 3.15

Fin: 1:32.79 (47) 2.86 Avg: 97.8177.70

48 49 MORENO Cande AND
Head

* Int1: 24.20 (18) I1-I2: 15.88 (33) 0.38 Sp1 79.56 (58)

Int2: 40.08 (29) I2-I3: 20.66 (58) 1.11 Sp2 94.86 (47)

Int3: 1:00.74 (47) I3-I4: 17.46 (35) 2.09

Int4: 1:18.20 (44) I4-Fin: 14.64 (58) 2.77

Fin: 1:32.84 (48) 2.91 Avg: 97.7679.02

 

WED 6 DEC 2023 / St. Moritz (SUI) / 5015 Page 5/7

Time : 12:57 Document: C77A 1.0Generation date : WED 6 DEC 2023

www.fis-ski.comData Processing by LONGINES LONGINES Timing



1st Women's Downhill WED 6 DEC 2023

Start Time 11:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY RANK 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 65 Number of NSAs: 16

Rank Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

49 59 HIRTL-STANGGASSINGER Katrin GER
Kaestle

Int1: 24.77 (61) I1-I2: 15.88 (33) 0.95 Sp1 88.74 (27)

Int2: 40.65 (55) I2-I3: 20.16 (29) 1.68 Sp2 93.78 (54)

Int3: 1:00.81 (51) I3-I4: 17.56 (41) 2.16

Int4: 1:18.37 (47) I4-Fin: 14.48 (53) 2.94

Fin: 1:32.85 (49) 2.92 Avg: 97.7479.28

50 44 KOLLY Noemie SUI
Stoeckli

Int1: 24.48 (47) I1-I2: 15.86 (32) 0.66 Sp1 84.66 (48)

Int2: 40.34 (42) I2-I3: 20.27 (39) 1.37 Sp2 91.77 (61)

Int3: 1:00.61 (42) I3-I4: 17.90 (54) 1.96

Int4: 1:18.51 (49) I4-Fin: 14.45 (51) 3.08

Fin: 1:32.96 (50) 3.03 Avg: 97.6382.17

51 62 PICHLER Karoline ITA
Head

Int1: 24.82 (63) I1-I2: 16.13 (59) 1.00 Sp1 87.74 (37)

Int2: 40.95 (63) I2-I3: 20.14 (27) 1.98 Sp2 95.89 (36)

Int3: 1:01.09 (56) I3-I4: 17.48 (37) 2.44

Int4: 1:18.57 (51) I4-Fin: 14.43 (50) 3.14

Fin: 1:33.00 (51) 3.07 Avg: 97.5983.22

52 42 SUTER Juliana SUI
Atomic

Int1: 24.40 (41) I1-I2: 15.85 (30) 0.58 Sp1 92.48 (16)

Int2: 40.25 (40) I2-I3: 19.67 (7) 1.28 Sp2 94.57 (49)

Int3: 59.92 (14) I3-I4: 18.77 (62) 1.27

Int4: 1:18.69 (54) I4-Fin: 14.33 (40) 3.26

Fin: 1:33.02 (52) 3.09 Avg: 97.5783.74

53 60 RUNGGALDIER Teresa ITA
Head

Int1: 24.39 (40) I1-I2: 16.11 (55) 0.57 Sp1 86.25 (42)

Int2: 40.50 (50) I2-I3: 20.29 (41) 1.53 Sp2 95.08 (42)

Int3: 1:00.79 (50) I3-I4: 17.95 (57) 2.14

Int4: 1:18.74 (55) I4-Fin: 14.37 (46) 3.31

Fin: 1:33.11 (53) 3.18 Avg: 97.4786.10

54 61 SMALL Greta AUS
Kaestle

Int1: 24.24 (21) I1-I2: 15.88 (33) 0.42 Sp1 88.71 (28)

Int2: 40.12 (34) I2-I3: 20.80 (60) 1.15 Sp2 94.89 (46)

Int3: 1:00.92 (54) I3-I4: 17.93 (55) 2.27

Int4: 1:18.85 (56) I4-Fin: 14.29 (33) 3.42

Fin: 1:33.14 (54) 3.21 Avg: 97.4486.88

55 51 NIEDERWIESER Michelle AUT
Head

Int1: 24.03 (4) I1-I2: 15.77 (24) 0.21 Sp1 86.93 (38)

Int2: 39.80 (7) I2-I3: 20.48 (52) 0.83 Sp2 95.13 (41)

Int3: 1:00.28 (28) I3-I4: 18.15 (59) 1.63

Int4: 1:18.43 (48) I4-Fin: 14.72 (63) 3.00

Fin: 1:33.15 (55) 3.22 Avg: 97.4387.15

56 50 CERUTTI Camille FRA
Atomic

Int1: 24.35 (37) I1-I2: 16.06 (52) 0.53 Sp1 89.83 (26)

Int2: 40.41 (45) I2-I3: 20.34 (46) 1.44 Sp2 92.57 (59)

Int3: 1:00.75 (48) I3-I4: 17.86 (51) 2.10

Int4: 1:18.61 (53) I4-Fin: 14.59 (57) 3.18

Fin: 1:33.20 (56) 3.27 Avg: 97.3888.45

57 36 WEMBSTAD Inni Holm NOR
Head

Int1: 24.71 (57) I1-I2: 16.10 (53) 0.89 Sp1 76.27 (63)

Int2: 40.81 (58) I2-I3: 20.28 (40) 1.84 Sp2 97.97 (18)

Int3: 1:01.09 (56) I3-I4: 17.93 (55) 2.44

Int4: 1:19.02 (57) I4-Fin: 14.64 (58) 3.59

Fin: 1:33.66 (57) 3.73 Avg: 96.90100.40

58 63 MELESI Roberta ITA
Dynastar

Int1: 24.75 (60) I1-I2: 16.19 (62) 0.93 Sp1 93.94 (9)

Int2: 40.94 (62) I2-I3: 20.36 (48) 1.97 Sp2 93.12 (58)

Int3: 1:01.30 (59) I3-I4: 17.85 (49) 2.65

Int4: 1:19.15 (58) I4-Fin: 14.67 (61) 3.72

Fin: 1:33.82 (58) 3.89 Avg: 96.73104.53
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1st Women's Downhill WED 6 DEC 2023

Start Time 11:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY RANK 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 65 Number of NSAs: 16

Rank Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

59 37 MERRYWEATHER Alice USA
Rossignol

Int1: 24.60 (55) I1-I2: 16.16 (60) 0.78 Sp1 85.07 (47)

Int2: 40.76 (57) I2-I3: 21.06 (62) 1.79 Sp2 93.93 (53)

Int3: 1:01.82 (61) I3-I4: 17.80 (48) 3.17

Int4: 1:19.62 (59) I4-Fin: 14.34 (44) 4.19

Fin: 1:33.96 (59) 4.03 Avg: 96.59108.13

60 65 CAILL Ania Monica ROU
Kaestle

Int1: 24.31 (32) I1-I2: 16.37 (63) 0.49 Sp1 83.48 (51)

Int2: 40.68 (56) I2-I3: 21.45 (65) 1.71 Sp2 94.95 (45)

Int3: 1:02.13 (63) I3-I4: 17.86 (51) 3.48

Int4: 1:19.99 (60) I4-Fin: 14.27 (30) 4.56

Fin: 1:34.26 (60) 4.33 Avg: 96.28115.81

61 68 NOVA Tereza CZE Int1: 24.70 (56) I1-I2: 16.11 (55) 0.88 Sp1 76.76 (62)

Int2: 40.81 (58) I2-I3: 21.30 (64) 1.84 Sp2 93.76 (55)

Int3: 1:02.11 (62) I3-I4: 18.17 (60) 3.46

Int4: 1:20.28 (62) I4-Fin: 14.47 (52) 4.85

Fin: 1:34.75 (61) 4.82 Avg: 95.78128.25

62 70 GRAY Cassidy CAN
Atomic

Int1: 24.78 (62) I1-I2: 16.12 (57) 0.96 Sp1 77.73 (61)

Int2: 40.90 (61) I2-I3: 20.38 (49) 1.93 Sp2 94.13 (52)

Int3: 1:01.28 (58) I3-I4: 18.82 (63) 2.63

Int4: 1:20.10 (61) I4-Fin: 14.66 (60) 4.67

Fin: 1:34.76 (62) 4.83 Avg: 95.77128.50

63 64 ABOULY Lois FRA
Salomon

Int1: 24.71 (57) I1-I2: 16.17 (61) 0.89 Sp1 85.67 (43)

Int2: 40.88 (60) I2-I3: 20.67 (59) 1.91 Sp2 91.17 (63)

Int3: 1:01.55 (60) I3-I4: 19.17 (65) 2.90

Int4: 1:20.72 (63) I4-Fin: 14.76 (64) 5.29

Fin: 1:35.48 (63) 5.55 Avg: 95.05146.54

64 69 FRIDGEIRSDOTTIR Hofi Dora ISL Int1: 25.04 (64) I1-I2: 16.46 (64) 1.22 Sp1 83.67 (50)

Int2: 41.50 (64) I2-I3: 21.10 (63) 2.53 Sp2 91.64 (62)

Int3: 1:02.60 (64) I3-I4: 18.87 (64) 3.95

Int4: 1:21.47 (65) I4-Fin: 14.68 (62) 6.04

Fin: 1:36.15 (64) 6.22 Avg: 94.39163.08

65 56 HEIDER Michaela AUT
Head

Int1: 25.93 (65) I1-I2: 17.20 (65) 2.11 Sp1 85.66 (44)

Int2: 43.13 (65) I2-I3: 20.61 (55) 4.16 Sp2 89.33 (64)

Int3: 1:03.74 (65) I3-I4: 17.72 (46) 5.09

Int4: 1:21.46 (64) I4-Fin: 15.54 (65) 6.03

Fin: 1:37.00 (65) 7.07 Avg: 93.56183.75

Intermediate Time Positions : Int. 1 = Inter1 Int. 2 = Inter2 Int. 3 = Inter3

Int. 4 = Inter4

Speed Measurement Positions : Sp 1 = Speed 1 Sp 2 = Speed 2

Legend:

* Gate(s) missed Avg Average Dist.(m) Distance in metres Fin Finish
Int Intermediate Ix Intermediate x Pos. Intermediate or speed position
Sp Speed trap
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1st Women's Downhill WED 6 DEC 2023

Start Time 11:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY BIB 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 71 Number of NSAs: 18

Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

 1 NUFER Priska SUI
Dynastar

Int1: 24.35 (38) I1-I2: 16.12 (58) 0.53 Sp1 88.63 (30)

Int2: 40.47 (49) I2-I3: 20.19 (32) 1.50 Sp2 98.26 (14)

Int3: 1:00.66 (45) I3-I4: 17.24 (22) 2.01

Int4: 1:17.90 (36) I4-Fin: 14.19 (21) 2.47

Fin: 1:32.09 (33) 2.16 Avg: 98.5559.13

 2 WRIGHT Isabella USA
Atomic

* Int1: 24.34 (37) I1-I2: 15.88 (34) 0.52 Sp1 82.35 (54)

Int2: 40.22 (38) I2-I3: 20.17 (30) 1.25 Sp2 94.17 (51)

Int3: 1:00.39 (33) I3-I4: 17.31 (24) 1.74

Int4: 1:17.70 (29) I4-Fin: 14.35 (45) 2.27

Fin: 1:32.05 (32) 2.12 Avg: 98.5958.06

 3 HUETTER Cornelia AUT
Head

Int1: 24.17 (14) I1-I2: 15.83 (29) 0.35 Sp1 91.88 (19)

Int2: 40.00 (20) I2-I3: 20.33 (45) 1.03 Sp2 98.18 (16)

Int3: 1:00.33 (30) I3-I4: 16.67 (1) 1.68

Int4: 1:17.00 (11) I4-Fin: 14.15 (17) 1.57

Fin: 1:31.15 (13) 1.22 Avg: 99.5733.74

 4 GAUCHE Laura FRA
Head

Int1: 24.52 (53) I1-I2: 16.10 (54) 0.70 Sp1 92.78 (14)

Int2: 40.62 (54) I2-I3: 20.26 (37) 1.65 Sp2 97.19 (27)

Int3: 1:00.88 (52) I3-I4: 17.03 (9) 2.23

Int4: 1:17.91 (37) I4-Fin: 14.31 (35) 2.48

Fin: 1:32.22 (37) 2.29 Avg: 98.4162.60

 5 PIROVANO Laura ITA
Head

Int1: 24.50 (50) I1-I2: 15.90 (40) 0.68 Sp1 92.99 (13)

Int2: 40.40 (45) I2-I3: 19.94 (16) 1.43 Sp2 95.40 (39)

Int3: 1:00.34 (31) I3-I4: 17.35 (29) 1.69

Int4: 1:17.69 (28) I4-Fin: 14.29 (33) 2.26

Fin: 1:31.98 (30) 2.05 Avg: 98.6756.19

 6 GUT-BEHRAMI Lara SUI
Head

Int1: 24.57 (54) I1-I2: 15.93 (44) 0.75 Sp1 84.44 (49)

Int2: 40.50 (51) I2-I3: 20.15 (28) 1.53 Sp2 98.97 (6)

Int3: 1:00.65 (44) I3-I4: 17.08 (12) 2.00

Int4: 1:17.73 (30) I4-Fin: 14.12 (14) 2.30

Fin: 1:31.85 (27) 1.92 Avg: 98.8152.70

 7 PUCHNER Mirjam AUT
Atomic

Int1: 24.23 (20) I1-I2: 15.68 (12) 0.41 Sp1 88.46 (31)

Int2: 39.91 (10) I2-I3: 20.31 (43) 0.94 Sp2 97.84 (21)

Int3: 1:00.22 (27) I3-I4: 16.97 (5) 1.57

Int4: 1:17.19 (18) I4-Fin: 14.22 (23) 1.76

Fin: 1:31.41 (18) 1.48 Avg: 99.2840.82

 8 FLURY Jasmine SUI
Kaestle

* Int1: 24.50 (50) I1-I2: 16.01 (51) 0.68 Sp1 93.71 (11)

Int2: 40.51 (53) I2-I3: 19.57 (3) 1.54 Sp2 96.87 (32)

Int3: 1:00.08 (19) I3-I4: 17.06 (11) 1.43

Int4: 1:17.14 (15) I4-Fin: 14.40 (48) 1.71

Fin: 1:31.54 (21) 1.61 Avg: 99.1444.34

 

WED 6 DEC 2023 / St. Moritz (SUI) / 5015 Page 1/8

Time : 12:57 Document: C77B 1.0Generation date : WED 6 DEC 2023

www.fis-ski.comData Processing by LONGINES LONGINES Timing



1st Women's Downhill WED 6 DEC 2023

Start Time 11:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY BIB 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 71 Number of NSAs: 18

Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

 9 GOGGIA Sofia ITA
Atomic

* Int1: 24.33 (35) I1-I2: 15.72 (18) 0.51 Sp1 78.21 (60)

Int2: 40.05 (25) I2-I3: 19.94 (16) 1.08 Sp2 97.67 (22)

Int3: 59.99 (17) I3-I4: 16.87 (3) 1.34

Int4: 1:16.86 (7) I4-Fin: 14.22 (23) 1.43

Fin: 1:31.08 (9) 1.15 Avg: 99.6431.83

 10 CURTONI Elena ITA
Head

Int1: 24.50 (50) I1-I2: 15.93 (44) 0.68 Sp1 97.01 (2)

Int2: 40.43 (48) I2-I3: 20.00 (20) 1.46 Sp2 97.94 (19)

Int3: 1:00.43 (36) I3-I4: 17.35 (29) 1.78

Int4: 1:17.78 (32) I4-Fin: 14.26 (28) 2.35

Fin: 1:32.04 (31) 2.11 Avg: 98.6057.79

 11 WEIDLE Kira GER
Rossignol

Int1: 24.17 (14) I1-I2: 15.70 (14) 0.35 Sp1 88.01 (34)

Int2: 39.87 (9) I2-I3: 20.08 (22) 0.90 Sp2 97.37 (24)

Int3: 59.95 (16) I3-I4: 17.20 (19) 1.30

Int4: 1:17.15 (16) I4-Fin: 13.99 (4) 1.72

Fin: 1:31.14 (12) 1.21 Avg: 99.5833.47

 12 LEDECKA Ester CZE
Kaestle

Int1: 24.30 (31) I1-I2: 15.64 (8) 0.48 Sp1 85.39 (45)

Int2: 39.94 (15) I2-I3: 20.00 (20) 0.97 Sp2 98.52 (11)

Int3: 59.94 (15) I3-I4: 17.34 (27) 1.29

Int4: 1:17.28 (19) I4-Fin: 13.88 (2) 1.85

Fin: 1:31.16 (14) 1.23 Avg: 99.5634.02

 13 SUTER Corinne SUI
Head

Int1: 24.16 (13) I1-I2: 15.88 (34) 0.34 Sp1 90.36 (24)

Int2: 40.04 (24) I2-I3: 20.10 (24) 1.07 Sp2 98.24 (15)

Int3: 1:00.14 (23) I3-I4: 17.43 (33) 1.49

Int4: 1:17.57 (23) I4-Fin: 14.07 (9) 2.14

Fin: 1:31.64 (23) 1.71 Avg: 99.0447.04

 14 STUHEC Ilka SLO
Kaestle

* Int1: 23.82 (1) I1-I2: 15.58 (6) 0.00 Sp1 92.73 (15)

Int2: 39.40 (2) I2-I3: 19.77 (10) 0.43 Sp2 98.58 (10)

Int3: 59.17 (2) I3-I4: 17.32 (26) 0.52

Int4: 1:16.49 (3) I4-Fin: 13.92 (3) 1.06

Fin: 1:30.41 (2) 0.48 Avg: 100.3813.38

 15 ORTLIEB Nina AUT
Head

Int1: 24.05 (5) I1-I2: 15.56 (5) 0.23 Sp1 87.98 (35)

Int2: 39.61 (5) I2-I3: 19.56 (2) 0.64 Sp2 99.74 (3)

Int3: 59.17 (2) I3-I4: 17.31 (24) 0.52

Int4: 1:16.48 (2) I4-Fin: 14.08 (10) 1.05

Fin: 1:30.56 (3) 0.63 Avg: 100.2217.54

 16 HAEHLEN Joana SUI
Atomic

Int1: 24.59 (55) I1-I2: 16.04 (52) 0.77 Sp1 93.84 (10)

Int2: 40.63 (55) I2-I3: 19.98 (18) 1.66 Sp2 96.46 (35)

Int3: 1:00.61 (42) I3-I4: 17.19 (16) 1.96

Int4: 1:17.80 (33) I4-Fin: 14.33 (40) 2.37

Fin: 1:32.13 (35) 2.20 Avg: 98.5160.20

 17 SHIFFRIN Mikaela USA
Atomic

Int1: 24.12 (10) I1-I2: 15.44 (2) 0.30 Sp1 95.07 (6)

Int2: 39.56 (3) I2-I3: 19.89 (15) 0.59 Sp2 97.18 (28)

Int3: 59.45 (5) I3-I4: 17.52 (39) 0.80

Int4: 1:16.97 (9) I4-Fin: 14.14 (16) 1.54

Fin: 1:31.11 (10) 1.18 Avg: 99.6132.65

 18 BRIGNONE Federica ITA
Rossignol

Int1: 24.29 (30) I1-I2: 15.71 (17) 0.47 Sp1 95.38 (4)

Int2: 40.00 (20) I2-I3: 19.30 (1) 1.03 Sp2 93.46 (56)

Int3: 59.30 (4) I3-I4: 18.19 (61) 0.65

Int4: 1:17.49 (22) I4-Fin: 14.26 (28) 2.06

Fin: 1:31.75 (25) 1.82 Avg: 98.9250.01
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1st Women's Downhill WED 6 DEC 2023

Start Time 11:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY BIB 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 71 Number of NSAs: 18

Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

 19 LIE Kajsa Vickhoff NOR
Head

Int1: 24.32 (34) I1-I2: 15.68 (12) 0.50 Sp1 95.22 (5)

Int2: 40.00 (20) I2-I3: 19.62 (5) 1.03 Sp2 96.99 (30)

Int3: 59.62 (8) I3-I4: 17.00 (6) 0.97

Int4: 1:16.62 (5) I4-Fin: 14.18 (20) 1.19

Fin: 1:30.80 (5) 0.87 Avg: 99.9524.15

 20 MOWINCKEL Ragnhild NOR
Head

Int1: 24.11 (9) I1-I2: 15.74 (20) 0.29 Sp1 97.38 (1)

Int2: 39.85 (8) I2-I3: 19.66 (6) 0.88 Sp2 97.36 (25)

Int3: 59.51 (6) I3-I4: 17.66 (44) 0.86

Int4: 1:17.17 (17) I4-Fin: 14.04 (6) 1.74

Fin: 1:31.21 (15) 1.28 Avg: 99.5035.38

 21 GISIN Michelle SUI
Salomon

Int1: 24.07 (6) I1-I2: 15.66 (9) 0.25 Sp1 91.83 (20)

Int2: 39.73 (6) I2-I3: 19.79 (11) 0.76 Sp2 98.74 (9)

Int3: 59.52 (7) I3-I4: 17.03 (9) 0.87

Int4: 1:16.55 (4) I4-Fin: 14.13 (15) 1.12

Fin: 1:30.68 (4) 0.75 Avg: 100.0820.85

 22 BASSINO Marta ITA
Salomon

Int1: 24.40 (42) I1-I2: 15.90 (40) 0.58 Sp1 96.50 (3)

Int2: 40.30 (42) I2-I3: 19.59 (4) 1.33 Sp2 98.02 (17)

Int3: 59.89 (12) I3-I4: 17.23 (21) 1.24

Int4: 1:17.12 (13) I4-Fin: 14.31 (35) 1.69

Fin: 1:31.43 (19) 1.50 Avg: 99.2641.36

 23 DELAGO Nicol ITA
Atomic

Int1: 24.27 (25) I1-I2: 15.67 (11) 0.45 Sp1 91.39 (21)

Int2: 39.94 (15) I2-I3: 19.82 (12) 0.97 Sp2 98.90 (8)

Int3: 59.76 (9) I3-I4: 17.17 (15) 1.11

Int4: 1:16.93 (8) I4-Fin: 14.08 (10) 1.50

Fin: 1:31.01 (7) 1.08 Avg: 99.7229.92

 24 ROBINSON Alice NZL
Salomon

Int1: 24.71 (58) I1-I2: 15.76 (23) 0.89 Sp1 92.12 (17)

Int2: 40.47 (49) I2-I3: 20.11 (25) 1.50 Sp2 96.99 (30)

Int3: 1:00.58 (39) I3-I4: 17.26 (23) 1.93

Int4: 1:17.84 (34) I4-Fin: 14.37 (46) 2.41

Fin: 1:32.21 (36) 2.28 Avg: 98.4262.33

 25 DURRER Delia SUI
Head

Int1: 24.48 (48) I1-I2: 15.63 (7) 0.66

Int2: 40.11 (34) I2-I3: 19.99 (19) 1.14

Int3: 1:00.10 (20) I3-I4: 17.02 (8) 1.45

Int4: 1:17.12 (13) I4-Fin: 14.01 (5) 1.69

Fin: 1:31.13 (11) 1.20 Avg: 99.5933.20

 26 AICHER Emma GER
Head

* Int1: 24.27 (25) I1-I2: 15.81 (27) 0.45 Sp1 71.67 (64)

Int2: 40.08 (29) I2-I3: 20.59 (54) 1.11 Sp2 94.98 (44)

Int3: 1:00.67 (46) I3-I4: 17.85 (49) 2.02

Int4: 1:18.52 (50) I4-Fin: 14.23 (25) 3.09

Fin: 1:32.75 (46) 2.82 Avg: 97.8576.65

 27 MIRADOLI Romane FRA
Dynastar

Int1: 24.35 (38) I1-I2: 15.89 (39) 0.53 Sp1 95.04 (7)

Int2: 40.24 (39) I2-I3: 20.21 (34) 1.27 Sp2 95.40 (39)

Int3: 1:00.45 (37) I3-I4: 17.39 (31) 1.80

Int4: 1:17.84 (34) I4-Fin: 14.28 (31) 2.41

Fin: 1:32.12 (34) 2.19 Avg: 98.5259.93

 28 RAEDLER Ariane AUT
Head

Int1: 24.46 (47) I1-I2: 15.53 (4) 0.64 Sp1 90.65 (23)

Int2: 39.99 (18) I2-I3: 19.83 (14) 1.02 Sp2 99.75 (2)

Int3: 59.82 (10) I3-I4: 17.00 (6) 1.17

Int4: 1:16.82 (6) I4-Fin: 14.04 (6) 1.39

Fin: 1:30.86 (6) 0.93 Avg: 99.8925.80
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1st Women's Downhill WED 6 DEC 2023

Start Time 11:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY BIB 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 71 Number of NSAs: 18

Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

 29 DELAGO Nadia ITA
Atomic

Int1: 24.27 (25) I1-I2: 15.66 (9) 0.45 Sp1 90.12 (25)

Int2: 39.93 (13) I2-I3: 20.26 (37) 0.96 Sp2 98.51 (12)

Int3: 1:00.19 (26) I3-I4: 17.19 (16) 1.54

Int4: 1:17.38 (20) I4-Fin: 14.11 (13) 1.95

Fin: 1:31.49 (20) 1.56 Avg: 99.2042.99

 30 AGER Christina AUT
Atomic

Int1: 23.87 (2) I1-I2: 15.10 (1) 0.05 Sp1 94.17 (8)

Int2: 38.97 (1) I2-I3: 19.68 (8) 0.00 Sp2 96.70 (33)

Int3: 58.65 (1) I3-I4: 16.78 (2) 0.00

Int4: 1:15.43 (1) I4-Fin: 14.50 (54) 0.00

Fin: 1:29.93 (1) 0.00 Avg: 100.920.00

 31 SCHEYER Christine AUT
Head

Int1: 24.00 (3) I1-I2: 15.93 (44) 0.18 Sp1 86.85 (39)

Int2: 39.93 (13) I2-I3: 20.42 (50) 0.96 Sp2 99.56 (5)

Int3: 1:00.35 (32) I3-I4: 17.22 (20) 1.70

Int4: 1:17.57 (23) I4-Fin: 13.83 (1) 2.14

Fin: 1:31.40 (17) 1.47 Avg: 99.3040.55

 32 VENIER Stephanie AUT
Head

Int1: 24.26 (23) I1-I2: 15.70 (14) 0.44 Sp1 86.53 (40)

Int2: 39.96 (17) I2-I3: 20.22 (35) 0.99 Sp2 99.69 (4)

Int3: 1:00.18 (25) I3-I4: 16.90 (4) 1.53

Int4: 1:17.08 (12) I4-Fin: 14.28 (31) 1.65

Fin: 1:31.36 (16) 1.43 Avg: 99.3439.46

 33 GRITSCH Franziska AUT
Head

Int1: I1-I2:
Int2: I2-I3:
Int3: I3-I4:
Int4: I4-Fin:
Fin: DNS Avg:

 34 REISINGER Elisabeth AUT
Head

* Int1: 24.19 (16) I1-I2: 15.97 (48) 0.37 Sp1 79.89 (57)

Int2: 40.16 (37) I2-I3: 20.31 (43) 1.19 Sp2 100.53 (1)

Int3: 1:00.47 (38) I3-I4: 17.53 (40) 1.82

Int4: 1:18.00 (40) I4-Fin: 14.56 (55) 2.57

Fin: 1:32.56 (44) 2.63 Avg: 98.0571.63

 35 FEST Nadine AUT
Salomon

Int1: 24.13 (11) I1-I2: 15.79 (26) 0.31 Sp1 91.24 (22)

Int2: 39.92 (12) I2-I3: 20.18 (31) 0.95 Sp2 95.58 (38)

Int3: 1:00.10 (20) I3-I4: 17.34 (27) 1.45

Int4: 1:17.44 (21) I4-Fin: 14.15 (17) 2.01

Fin: 1:31.59 (22) 1.66 Avg: 99.0945.69

 36 WEMBSTAD Inni Holm NOR
Head

Int1: 24.71 (58) I1-I2: 16.10 (54) 0.89 Sp1 76.27 (63)

Int2: 40.81 (59) I2-I3: 20.28 (40) 1.84 Sp2 97.97 (18)

Int3: 1:01.09 (56) I3-I4: 17.93 (55) 2.44

Int4: 1:19.02 (57) I4-Fin: 14.64 (58) 3.59

Fin: 1:33.66 (57) 3.73 Avg: 96.90100.40

 37 MERRYWEATHER Alice USA
Rossignol

Int1: 24.60 (56) I1-I2: 16.16 (61) 0.78 Sp1 85.07 (47)

Int2: 40.76 (58) I2-I3: 21.06 (62) 1.79 Sp2 93.93 (53)

Int3: 1:01.82 (61) I3-I4: 17.80 (48) 3.17

Int4: 1:19.62 (59) I4-Fin: 14.34 (44) 4.19

Fin: 1:33.96 (59) 4.03 Avg: 96.59108.13

 38 MAIER Sabrina AUT
Atomic

Int1: 24.10 (8) I1-I2: 15.97 (48) 0.28 Sp1 88.64 (29)

Int2: 40.07 (28) I2-I3: 19.82 (12) 1.10 Sp2 92.46 (60)

Int3: 59.89 (12) I3-I4: 18.02 (58) 1.24

Int4: 1:17.91 (37) I4-Fin: 14.33 (40) 2.48

Fin: 1:32.24 (38) 2.31 Avg: 98.3963.13
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1st Women's Downhill WED 6 DEC 2023

Start Time 11:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY BIB 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 71 Number of NSAs: 18

Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

 39 FLECKENSTEIN Stefanie CAN
Rossignol

Int1: 24.21 (19) I1-I2: 15.70 (14) 0.39 Sp1 83.26 (52)

Int2: 39.91 (10) I2-I3: 20.49 (53) 0.94 Sp2 97.87 (20)

Int3: 1:00.40 (35) I3-I4: 17.19 (16) 1.75

Int4: 1:17.59 (26) I4-Fin: 14.05 (8) 2.16

Fin: 1:31.64 (23) 1.71 Avg: 99.0447.04

 40 MUZAFERIJA Elvedina BIH
Atomic

Int1: 24.28 (29) I1-I2: 15.85 (31) 0.46 Sp1 80.51 (56)

Int2: 40.13 (36) I2-I3: 20.63 (56) 1.16 Sp2 97.06 (29)

Int3: 1:00.76 (49) I3-I4: 17.47 (36) 2.11

Int4: 1:18.23 (46) I4-Fin: 14.23 (25) 2.80

Fin: 1:32.46 (40) 2.53 Avg: 98.1668.98

 41 WECHNER Lena AUT
Atomic

Int1: 24.19 (16) I1-I2: 15.90 (40) 0.37 Sp1 92.12 (17)

Int2: 40.09 (32) I2-I3: 19.76 (9) 1.12 Sp2 97.62 (23)

Int3: 59.85 (11) I3-I4: 17.12 (13) 1.20

Int4: 1:16.97 (9) I4-Fin: 14.10 (12) 1.54

Fin: 1:31.07 (8) 1.14 Avg: 99.6631.56

 42 SUTER Juliana SUI
Atomic

Int1: 24.40 (42) I1-I2: 15.85 (31) 0.58 Sp1 92.48 (16)

Int2: 40.25 (41) I2-I3: 19.67 (7) 1.28 Sp2 94.57 (49)

Int3: 59.92 (14) I3-I4: 18.77 (62) 1.27

Int4: 1:18.69 (54) I4-Fin: 14.33 (40) 3.26

Fin: 1:33.02 (52) 3.09 Avg: 97.5783.74

 43 ZANONER Monica ITA
Head

Int1: 24.26 (23) I1-I2: 15.82 (28) 0.44 Sp1 88.44 (32)

Int2: 40.08 (29) I2-I3: 20.09 (23) 1.11 Sp2 96.49 (34)

Int3: 1:00.17 (24) I3-I4: 17.42 (32) 1.52

Int4: 1:17.59 (26) I4-Fin: 14.16 (19) 2.16

Fin: 1:31.75 (25) 1.82 Avg: 98.9250.01

 44 KOLLY Noemie SUI
Stoeckli

Int1: 24.48 (48) I1-I2: 15.86 (33) 0.66 Sp1 84.66 (48)

Int2: 40.34 (43) I2-I3: 20.27 (39) 1.37 Sp2 91.77 (61)

Int3: 1:00.61 (42) I3-I4: 17.90 (54) 1.96

Int4: 1:18.51 (49) I4-Fin: 14.45 (51) 3.08

Fin: 1:32.96 (50) 3.03 Avg: 97.6382.17

 45 CASHMAN Keely USA
Head

Int1: 24.43 (46) I1-I2: 15.98 (50) 0.61 Sp1 86.30 (41)

Int2: 40.41 (46) I2-I3: 20.19 (32) 1.44 Sp2 94.68 (48)

Int3: 1:00.60 (40) I3-I4: 17.60 (43) 1.95

Int4: 1:18.20 (44) I4-Fin: 14.32 (37) 2.77

Fin: 1:32.52 (43) 2.59 Avg: 98.0970.57

 46 SUTER Jasmina SUI
Stoeckli

Int1: I1-I2:
Int2: I2-I3:
Int3: I3-I4:
Int4: I4-Fin:
Fin: DNS Avg:

 47 ERRARD Anouck FRA
Salomon

Int1: 24.27 (25) I1-I2: 15.73 (19) 0.45 Sp1 79.17 (59)

Int2: 40.00 (20) I2-I3: 20.29 (41) 1.03 Sp2 95.06 (43)

Int3: 1:00.29 (29) I3-I4: 17.89 (53) 1.64

Int4: 1:18.18 (43) I4-Fin: 14.32 (37) 2.75

Fin: 1:32.50 (41) 2.57 Avg: 98.1170.04

 48 WILES Jacqueline USA
Rossignol

Int1: 24.14 (12) I1-I2: 15.92 (43) 0.32 Sp1 87.80 (36)

Int2: 40.06 (27) I2-I3: 20.95 (61) 1.09 Sp2 98.91 (7)

Int3: 1:01.01 (55) I3-I4: 17.16 (14) 2.36

Int4: 1:18.17 (42) I4-Fin: 14.33 (40) 2.74

Fin: 1:32.50 (41) 2.57 Avg: 98.1170.04
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1st Women's Downhill WED 6 DEC 2023

Start Time 11:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY BIB 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 71 Number of NSAs: 18

Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

 49 MORENO Cande AND
Head

* Int1: 24.20 (18) I1-I2: 15.88 (34) 0.38 Sp1 79.56 (58)

Int2: 40.08 (29) I2-I3: 20.66 (58) 1.11 Sp2 94.86 (47)

Int3: 1:00.74 (47) I3-I4: 17.46 (35) 2.09

Int4: 1:18.20 (44) I4-Fin: 14.64 (58) 2.77

Fin: 1:32.84 (48) 2.91 Avg: 97.7679.02

 50 CERUTTI Camille FRA
Atomic

Int1: 24.35 (38) I1-I2: 16.06 (53) 0.53 Sp1 89.83 (26)

Int2: 40.41 (46) I2-I3: 20.34 (46) 1.44 Sp2 92.57 (59)

Int3: 1:00.75 (48) I3-I4: 17.86 (51) 2.10

Int4: 1:18.61 (53) I4-Fin: 14.59 (57) 3.18

Fin: 1:33.20 (56) 3.27 Avg: 97.3888.45

 51 NIEDERWIESER Michelle AUT
Head

Int1: 24.03 (4) I1-I2: 15.77 (25) 0.21 Sp1 86.93 (38)

Int2: 39.80 (7) I2-I3: 20.48 (52) 0.83 Sp2 95.13 (41)

Int3: 1:00.28 (28) I3-I4: 18.15 (59) 1.63

Int4: 1:18.43 (48) I4-Fin: 14.72 (63) 3.00

Fin: 1:33.15 (55) 3.22 Avg: 97.4387.15

 52 SMADJA CLEMENT Karen FRA
Head

Int1: 24.31 (32) I1-I2: 15.74 (20) 0.49 Sp1 82.75 (53)

Int2: 40.05 (25) I2-I3: 20.34 (46) 1.08 Sp2 95.73 (37)

Int3: 1:00.39 (33) I3-I4: 17.59 (42) 1.74

Int4: 1:17.98 (39) I4-Fin: 14.32 (37) 2.55

Fin: 1:32.30 (39) 2.37 Avg: 98.3364.73

 53 DOLMEN Elena ITA
Salomon

* Int1: 24.25 (22) I1-I2: 15.74 (20) 0.43 Sp1 88.16 (33)

Int2: 39.99 (18) I2-I3: 20.13 (26) 1.02 Sp2 94.39 (50)

Int3: 1:00.12 (22) I3-I4: 17.45 (34) 1.47

Int4: 1:17.57 (23) I4-Fin: 14.40 (48) 2.14

Fin: 1:31.97 (29) 2.04 Avg: 98.6855.92

 54 SCHOEPF Emily AUT
Atomic

Int1: 24.07 (6) I1-I2: 15.52 (3) 0.25 Sp1 85.26 (46)

Int2: 39.59 (4) I2-I3: 20.42 (50) 0.62 Sp2 97.28 (26)

Int3: 1:00.01 (18) I3-I4: 17.72 (46) 1.36

Int4: 1:17.73 (30) I4-Fin: 14.23 (25) 2.30

Fin: 1:31.96 (28) 2.03 Avg: 98.6955.65

 55 MANGAN Tricia USA
Head

Int1: 24.42 (45) I1-I2: 15.93 (44) 0.60 Sp1 93.19 (12)

Int2: 40.35 (44) I2-I3: 20.25 (36) 1.38 Sp2 93.36 (57)

Int3: 1:00.60 (40) I3-I4: 17.48 (37) 1.95

Int4: 1:18.08 (41) I4-Fin: 14.57 (56) 2.65

Fin: 1:32.65 (45) 2.72 Avg: 97.9674.01

 56 HEIDER Michaela AUT
Head

Int1: 25.93 (66) I1-I2: 17.20 (66) 2.11 Sp1 85.66 (44)

Int2: 43.13 (66) I2-I3: 20.61 (55) 4.16 Sp2 89.33 (64)

Int3: 1:03.74 (65) I3-I4: 17.72 (46) 5.09

Int4: 1:21.46 (64) I4-Fin: 15.54 (65) 6.03

Fin: 1:37.00 (65) 7.07 Avg: 93.56183.75

 57 MACUGA Lauren USA
Rossignol

Int1: 24.40 (42) I1-I2: 15.84 (30) 0.58 Sp1 81.86 (55)

Int2: 40.24 (39) I2-I3: 20.64 (57) 1.27 Sp2 98.31 (13)

Int3: 1:00.88 (52) I3-I4: 17.70 (45) 2.23

Int4: 1:18.58 (52) I4-Fin: 14.21 (22) 3.15

Fin: 1:32.79 (47) 2.86 Avg: 97.8177.70

 58 HOERNBLAD Lisa SWE
Fischer

Int1: 24.33 (35) I1-I2: 15.76 (23) 0.51

Int2: 40.09 (32) I2-I3: 1.12

Int3: I3-I4:
Int4: I4-Fin:
Fin: DNF Avg:
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1st Women's Downhill WED 6 DEC 2023

Start Time 11:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY BIB 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 71 Number of NSAs: 18

Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

 59 HIRTL-STANGGASSINGER Katrin GER
Kaestle

Int1: 24.77 (62) I1-I2: 15.88 (34) 0.95 Sp1 88.74 (27)

Int2: 40.65 (56) I2-I3: 20.16 (29) 1.68 Sp2 93.78 (54)

Int3: 1:00.81 (51) I3-I4: 17.56 (41) 2.16

Int4: 1:18.37 (47) I4-Fin: 14.48 (53) 2.94

Fin: 1:32.85 (49) 2.92 Avg: 97.7479.28

 60 RUNGGALDIER Teresa ITA
Head

Int1: 24.39 (41) I1-I2: 16.11 (56) 0.57 Sp1 86.25 (42)

Int2: 40.50 (51) I2-I3: 20.29 (41) 1.53 Sp2 95.08 (42)

Int3: 1:00.79 (50) I3-I4: 17.95 (57) 2.14

Int4: 1:18.74 (55) I4-Fin: 14.37 (46) 3.31

Fin: 1:33.11 (53) 3.18 Avg: 97.4786.10

 61 SMALL Greta AUS
Kaestle

Int1: 24.24 (21) I1-I2: 15.88 (34) 0.42 Sp1 88.71 (28)

Int2: 40.12 (35) I2-I3: 20.80 (60) 1.15 Sp2 94.89 (46)

Int3: 1:00.92 (54) I3-I4: 17.93 (55) 2.27

Int4: 1:18.85 (56) I4-Fin: 14.29 (33) 3.42

Fin: 1:33.14 (54) 3.21 Avg: 97.4486.88

 62 PICHLER Karoline ITA
Head

Int1: 24.82 (64) I1-I2: 16.13 (60) 1.00 Sp1 87.74 (37)

Int2: 40.95 (64) I2-I3: 20.14 (27) 1.98 Sp2 95.89 (36)

Int3: 1:01.09 (56) I3-I4: 17.48 (37) 2.44

Int4: 1:18.57 (51) I4-Fin: 14.43 (50) 3.14

Fin: 1:33.00 (51) 3.07 Avg: 97.5983.22

 63 MELESI Roberta ITA
Dynastar

Int1: 24.75 (61) I1-I2: 16.19 (63) 0.93 Sp1 93.94 (9)

Int2: 40.94 (63) I2-I3: 20.36 (48) 1.97 Sp2 93.12 (58)

Int3: 1:01.30 (59) I3-I4: 17.85 (49) 2.65

Int4: 1:19.15 (58) I4-Fin: 14.67 (61) 3.72

Fin: 1:33.82 (58) 3.89 Avg: 96.73104.53

 64 ABOULY Lois FRA
Salomon

Int1: 24.71 (58) I1-I2: 16.17 (62) 0.89 Sp1 85.67 (43)

Int2: 40.88 (61) I2-I3: 20.67 (59) 1.91 Sp2 91.17 (63)

Int3: 1:01.55 (60) I3-I4: 19.17 (65) 2.90

Int4: 1:20.72 (63) I4-Fin: 14.76 (64) 5.29

Fin: 1:35.48 (63) 5.55 Avg: 95.05146.54

 65 CAILL Ania Monica ROU
Kaestle

Int1: 24.31 (32) I1-I2: 16.37 (64) 0.49 Sp1 83.48 (51)

Int2: 40.68 (57) I2-I3: 21.45 (65) 1.71 Sp2 94.95 (45)

Int3: 1:02.13 (63) I3-I4: 17.86 (51) 3.48

Int4: 1:19.99 (60) I4-Fin: 14.27 (30) 4.56

Fin: 1:34.26 (60) 4.33 Avg: 96.28115.81

 66 RICHARDSON Britt CAN
Dynastar

Int1: I1-I2:
Int2: I2-I3:
Int3: I3-I4:
Int4: I4-Fin:
Fin: DNS Avg:

 67 GASIENICA-DANIEL Maryna POL
Atomic

Int1: I1-I2:
Int2: I2-I3:
Int3: I3-I4:
Int4: I4-Fin:
Fin: DNS Avg:

 68 NOVA Tereza CZE Int1: 24.70 (57) I1-I2: 16.11 (56) 0.88 Sp1 76.76 (62)

Int2: 40.81 (59) I2-I3: 21.30 (64) 1.84 Sp2 93.76 (55)

Int3: 1:02.11 (62) I3-I4: 18.17 (60) 3.46

Int4: 1:20.28 (62) I4-Fin: 14.47 (52) 4.85

Fin: 1:34.75 (61) 4.82 Avg: 95.78128.25
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1st Women's Downhill WED 6 DEC 2023

Start Time 11:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2023/24

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY BIB 1ST TRAINING

St. Moritz (SUI)

Number of Competitors: 71 Number of NSAs: 18

Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

 69 FRIDGEIRSDOTTIR Hofi Dora ISL Int1: 25.04 (65) I1-I2: 16.46 (65) 1.22 Sp1 83.67 (50)

Int2: 41.50 (65) I2-I3: 21.10 (63) 2.53 Sp2 91.64 (62)

Int3: 1:02.60 (64) I3-I4: 18.87 (64) 3.95

Int4: 1:21.47 (65) I4-Fin: 14.68 (62) 6.04

Fin: 1:36.15 (64) 6.22 Avg: 94.39163.08

 70 GRAY Cassidy CAN
Atomic

Int1: 24.78 (63) I1-I2: 16.12 (58) 0.96 Sp1 77.73 (61)

Int2: 40.90 (62) I2-I3: 20.38 (49) 1.93 Sp2 94.13 (52)

Int3: 1:01.28 (58) I3-I4: 18.82 (63) 2.63

Int4: 1:20.10 (61) I4-Fin: 14.66 (60) 4.67

Fin: 1:34.76 (62) 4.83 Avg: 95.77128.50

 71 GRENIER Valerie CAN
Rossignol

Int1: I1-I2:
Int2: I2-I3:
Int3: I3-I4:
Int4: I4-Fin:
Fin: DNS Avg:

Intermediate Time Positions : Int. 1 = Inter1 Int. 2 = Inter2 Int. 3 = Inter3

Int. 4 = Inter4

Speed Measurement Positions : Sp 1 = Speed 1 Sp 2 = Speed 2

Legend:

* Gate(s) missed Avg Average Dist.(m) Distance in metres DNF Did Not Finish
DNS Did Not Start Fin Finish Int Intermediate Ix Intermediate x
Pos. Intermediate or speed position Sp Speed trap

 

WED 6 DEC 2023 / St. Moritz (SUI) / 5015 Page 8/8

Time : 12:57 Document: C77B 1.0Generation date : WED 6 DEC 2023

www.fis-ski.comData Processing by LONGINES LONGINES Timing


	Women's Downhill
	Women's Downhill 1st Training
	Entry List by NSA
	Draw List
	Start List
	Official Results
	Performance Analysis by Rank
	Performance Analysis by Bib





